
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-7417 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Passed

File created: In control:9/29/2016 County Administrative Office

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2016 10/11/2016

Title: Board Meetings - Calendar Year 2017

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Calendar Year 2017 Board Meetings

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors10/11/2016 1 Pass

Board Meetings - Calendar Year 2017

That the Board of Supervisors cancel Board meetings on the
following dates in Calendar Year 2017 and direct the Clerk of
the Board to notify all County departments of these cancelled
meetings:
Tuesday, January 31, 2017 (5th Tuesday)
Tuesday, February 21, 2017 (Presidents' week)
Tuesday, May 30, 2017 (5th Tuesday)
Tuesday, July 4, 2017 (County holiday)
Tuesday, August 1, 2017 (Summer break)
Tuesday, August 8, 2017 (Summer break)
Tuesday, August 29, 2017 (5th Tuesday)
Tuesday, September 26, 2017 (RCRC conference)
Tuesday, October 31, 2017 (5th Tuesday)
Tuesday, November 21, 2017 (Thanksgiving week)
Tuesday, November 28, 2017 (CSAC conference)
Tuesday, December 19, 2017 (Holiday break)
Tuesday, December 26, 2017 (Holiday break)
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